Page 1 of 6
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                          www.benthowave.com
Free Flooded Ring Transducer: Broadband, Deep Ocean & Low Frequency
BII7590 series are low frequency broadband transducers (Low Q, Free Flooded Ring Transducers) with toroidal beam and ranging from 1 to 50 kHz for deep and shallow
water communication, and as low frequency sound sources in water. BII7590 series is NOT recommended to detect underwater sounds.
Suggested Applications

Signal Common Black Contact 1 Contact B
N/A N/A N/A Contact A (not used)
How to Order
Part Number -Mounting Part -Cable Length in Meter -Cable Type -Connector Type
Example: Description
BII7593- BFM-FH-M10-30m-RG58-BNC BII7593 Transducer, Bolt Fastening Mounting with Free Hanging: BFM-FH-M10, 30m RG58 Coax Cable, BNC Male.
BII7596-FH-30m-SC-WL BII7596 Transducer, Free Hanging, 30m Shielded Cable, Wire Leads.
BII7596-BFM-5/8”-0.6m-SC-UMC BII7596 Transducer, Bolt Fastening Mounting: BFM-5/8”, 0.6m Shielded Cable, Male Underwater Mateable Connector.
BII7596-BFM-FH-M10-30m-SC-WL BII7596 Transducer, Bolt Fastening Mounting with Free Hanging: BFM-FH-M10, 30m Shielded Cable, Wire Leads.
Page 3 of 6
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                          www.benthowave.com
Outline Drawings
1. Free Hanging (FH).
2. Bolt-Fastening Mounting with Free Hanging (BFM-FH-M8 for BII7591, BII7592, or BFM-FH-M10 for BII7593, BII7594, BII7596.)
3. Thru-hole Mounting with O-ring Sealing (THM-5/8”)
ΦD
H
Cable
Wire Leads or Connector
Radiation Face
Radiation
Hollow Face
ΦD
H
Wire Leads or Connector
Radiation
Face
Radiation
Hollow Face
Qty.: 2.
M10-1.5x20mm.
M8-1.25x20mm.
316 SS Screw.
Cable
2xM10-1.5x20mm
2xM8-1.25x20mm
316 SS Screw
ΦD
H
Radiation
Face
Radiation
Hollow Face
THM-5/8” with O-ring.
316 SS Screw.
THM-5/8” with O-ring
 and Cable.
Page 4 of 6
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                          www.benthowave.com
TVR Transmitting Voltage Response in Water                                                Directional Response Pattern in Water
Page 5 of 6
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                          www.benthowave.com
BII7592 (3m Cable) in Water                                                                                                  BII7593 (3m Cable) in Water
BII7594 (50m Cable) in Water                                                                                              BII7594 (50m Cable) with Bespoke BII6010 Impedance Matching in Water
Page 6 of 6
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                          www.benthowave.com